

WBND070002112022



Title Suit/160/2022

Present : Rajib Sarkar

JO Code WB01509

**SRI MAYAPUR SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES
DEVELOPMENT TRUST, SRI MAYAPUR, NABADWIP, NADIA, 741313
Vs. SONATAN SARKAR AND 3 OTHER**

Order No. 20

Date : 31.01.2024

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition upon payment of cost of Rs. 500/- by defendant no 1 & 2 in favour of plaintiff.

Both parties are represented by separate lawyer's hazira.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff files a cost receipt. Let it be kept with the record.

A list of documents have been filed by the defendant. Let them be kept with the record.

Ld. Lawyer for the plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated there in along with another verified petition praying for extension of ad-interim order.

Heard. Considered.

Both prayers are allowed.

Fix 15.03.2024 for hearing of injunction petition. Ad-interim order is extended till date.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/-
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia