

WBND070002112022



Title Suit/160/2022

Present: Rajib Sarkar

J.O. Code- WB01509

**SRI MAYAPUR SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT TRUST, SRI MAYAPUR,
NABADWIP, NADIA, 741313 Vs. SONATAN SARKAR AND 3**

OTHER

Order No.22

Dated 04-07-2024

Today is fixed for hearing of injunction petition.

Defendants file a lawyers hazira.

Plaintiff files a petition praying for time on the ground stated in the petition.

Plaintiff also files a petition supported by affidavit on the ground stated in the petition.

Both prayer are considered and allowed.

Fix 30-09-2024 for hearing of injunction petition as last chance.

(Dictated and Corrected by me)

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar
Civil Judge(Jr. Divn)
Nabadwip, Nadia.