

WBND070002112022



**Title Suit/160/2022**

Present : Rajib Sarkar

JO Code WB01509

**SRI MAYAPUR SMALL SCALE INDUSTRIES DEVELOPMENT TRUST, SRI  
MAYAPUR, NABADWIP, NADIA, 741313**

**Vs.**

**SONATAN SARKAR AND 3 OTHER**

Order No. 25

Date 17.03.2025

Today is fixed for examination of parties by this Court u/O. 10 of CPC.

Both parties are present by filing hazira, accordingly they are examined u/O. 10 of CPC and discharged.

During examination of the parties, it appears that there are no chances of mediation between the parties.

As such, let the suit be fixed for framing of issues.

Fix 09.04.2025 for framing of issues.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/- Rajib Sarkar  
Civil Judge(Junior Division),  
Nabadwip, Nadia

Visit [ecourts.gov.in](https://ecourts.gov.in) for updates or download mobile app “eCourts Services” from Android or iOS